Docusign Envelope ID: 9E96040B-EE65-4D29-88CA-2DB62EBFFF88

EL DORADO COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DEPARTMENT OF TR	ANSPORTATION	7				Sheet	1	of 1
CONTRACT CH	ANGE ORDE	R	Change I	Requested by:	$\boxtimes$	Engineer		Contracto
CCO No. Suppl. No.	Contract No. 6631	Road Summer 2025 Surface	Treatments	Federal Number(s	)			
To VSS Interna	tional, Inc.					,Contrac	ctor	
		es from the plans and specification hange order must be approved:			not in		plans No	and
		ntities and prices to be paid. (Segreg accumulated increase or decrease f					e and f	orce
Change Order #1.		ined in Attachment A. There is				\$0.00		
By reason of this order th	ne time of completior	Estimated Cost:  n will be adjusted as follows:	The work concludes to October	shall begin aft July 31, 2025. Sch 31, 2025. The chance period an ad	er Ju nedul nange	ily 1, 202 ed work wi order auth	ill cor iorize:	iclude pri s extendir
Submitted By								
SIGNATURE	usu-	(PRINT NAME & TITLE) Ashley Johnson, Sr. A	Admin Analys	t		DAT	5 2	5
Approved								
SIGNATÚRE		(PRINT NAME & TITLE)				DATI	161	25
		Brian Mullens, Deputy	/ Director			3	101	22
Approved	,	(PRINT NAME & TITLE)				DATI	- /	,
SIGNATURE	the same	Average of the appropriate that includes the appropriate the a	24.2.2			2	112	120
1 popular	neig	Rafael Martinez, Direc	cior			/	19	20
Approved SIGNATURE		(PRINT NAME & TITLE)				DATE	- /	
OIOIVATORE)		George Turnboo, Cha	air			11	1	1
1		Board of Supervisors				4	// /	125
Ne the undersigned contra	actor, have given car	reful consideration to the change p	roposed and ad	ree, if this proposal i	s appi	oved, that w	e will	provide all
equipment, furnish the mat accept as full payment the	terials, except as ma refor the prices shov	y otherwise be noted above, and p on above. <b>The prices and terms</b> of	perform all service of payment sho	ces necessary for the wn above comprise	e work	above spec	ified, a mpen:	and will sation for
		osts, and all overhead costs incorder, your attention is directed t						
		thin the time therein specified.	to the requirem	onto or the specific		as to broce	Jania	WIGH DIE
Contractor Acceptance								
SIGNATURE —Signed by:		(PRINT NAME & TITLE)				DATE		
		1					2025	

## RFP #4 Attachment A Bid Schedule

Item#	A - Christmas Valley- Phase 1 (So	Type III Micro	1/2 Rubber Chip	Type II Micro	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity (SQYD)	Type III Micro Seal Unit Price (In figures)	Rubber/Chip Seal Unit Price (In figures)	Type II Micro Seal Unit Price (In figures)	Micr Chip	n Total Type III ro plus Rubber Seal plus Type II Micro In Figures)
#1	BEAVER BRAE	Х	Х	Х	SQYD	5133	2.83	5.71	2.83	\$	58,362.21
#2	EAST RIVER PARK DR	X	Х	х	SQYD	5226	2.83	5.71	2.83	\$	59,419.62
#3	EGRET WY	Х	Х	Х	SQYD	4928	2.83	5.71	2.83	\$	56,031.36
#4	ELATI ST	Х	Х	Х	SQYD	1832	2.83	5.71	2.83	\$	20,829.84
#5	ERMINE CT	Х	Х	Х	SQYD	797	2.83	5.71	2.83	\$	9,061.89
#6	HENDERSON ST	Х	Х	Х	SQYD	5749	2.83	5.71	2.83	\$	65,366.13
#7	KATA CT	X	Х	Х	SQYD	610	2.83	5.71	2.83	\$	6,935.70
#8	KEKIN ST	Х	Х	Х	SQYD	7602	2.83	5.71	2.83	\$	86,434.74
#9	LIPAN ST	Х	X	Х	SQYD	3168	2.83	5.71	2.83	\$	36,020.16
#10	NAHANE DR	Х	Х	Х	SQYD	10296	2.83	5.71	2.83	\$	117,065.52
#11	NO NAME	х	х	Х	SQYD	334	2.83	5.71	2.83	\$	3,797.58
#12	PANORAMA CT	Х	Х	х	SQYD	733	2.83	5.71	2.83	\$	8,334.21
#13	PANORAMA DR	Х	Х	Х	SQYD	11880	2.83	5.71	2.83	\$	135,075.60
#14	PORTAL DR	X	Х	Х	SQYD	2694	2.83	5.71	2.83	\$	30,630.78
#15	WAILIKI ST	Х	Х	Х	SQYD	3813	2.83	5.71	2.83	\$	43,353.81
#16	WEST RIVER PARK DR	Х	Х	Х	SQYD	5385	2.83	5.71	2.83	\$	61,227.45
#17	WOODCHUCK CT	Х	Х	X	SQYD	610	2.83	5.71	2.83	\$	6,935.70
#18	YOKUT ST	X	Х	Х	SQYD	3168	2.83	5.71	2.83	\$	36,020.16
				Total Squa	are Yardage	73,958			Total		\$840,902.46

Item#	Item Type	Paint	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price (In Figures)	Item Total (In Figures)
#19	LIMIT LINE	X	EACH	9	\$342.00	\$3,078.00
#20	STOP AND BAR	X	EACH	15	\$367.50	\$5,512.50
					Total	\$8,590.50
					Total Schedule A	\$849,492.96

Schedule B - Barkley and Larsen (Camino, CA) (THERMOPLASTIC ONLY)

## RFP #4 Attachment A Bid Schedule

Item#	Item Type	Thermoplastic	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price (In Figures)	Item Total (In Figures)
#1	4" YELLOW CENTERLINE (DETAIL 21)	Х	FEET	12,600	\$1.63	\$20,538.00
#2	STOP AHEAD	X	EACH	2	\$1,901.00	\$3,802.00
#3	TWO-WAY REFLECTOR TYPE D (BLUE)	Х	EACH	4	\$136.50	\$546.00
					Total	\$24,886.00
					Total Schedule B	\$24,886.00

Item#	Item Type	Thermoplastic	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price (In Figures)	Item Total (In Figures)
#1	4" YELLOW CENTERLINE (DETAIL 21)	X	FEET	18620	\$1.63	\$30,350.60
#2	4" WHITE EDGE LINE (DETAIL 27B)	X	FEET	37240	\$1.05	\$39,102.00
#3	TWO WAY REFLECTOR TYPE D (BLUE)	X	EACH	4	\$136.50	\$546.00
#4	STOP AHEAD	X	EACH	2	\$1,901.00	\$3,802.00
#5	STOP AND BAR	Х	EACH	2	\$1,003.00	\$2,006.00
					Total	\$75,806.60
					Total Schedule C	\$75,806.60

Item#	Road Name	3/8 PME Chip	5/16 PME Chip	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity (SQYD)	PME Chip Seal Unit Price (In figures)	PME Chip Seal Unit Price (In figures)	Double PME Chip Unit Price (In figures)
#1	CABLE ROAD	X	Х	SQYD	17,642	5.16	5.16	\$182,065.44
			Total Squa	are Yardage	17,642		Total	\$182,065.44
							Total Schedule D	\$182,065.44

Schedule I	E - Salmons Falls (Pilot Hill/El Dora	do Hills, CA)							
ltem #	Road Name	F	1/2 Rubber Chip	Type II Micro	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity (SQYD)	Rubber/Chip So Init Price figures)	Type II Micro Seal (In Unit Price (In figures)	Item Total Type II Micro plus Rubber Chip Seal plus Type II Micro (In Figures)
#1	SALMON FALLS ROAD		х	Х	SQYD	113,382	5.71	2.83	\$968,282.28

## RFP #4 Attachment A Bid Schedule

Total Square Yardage 113,382 Total

Item#	Road Name	Microgrino		Unit of Measure	Estimated Quanitiy	Unit Price (In Figures)	Item Total (In Figures)
#2	SALMON FALLS ROAD	Х		SQYD	113382	\$1.22	138,326
						Total	\$138,326.04
Item #	Road Name	Raise	Lower	Unit of Measure and Type	Estimated Quanitiy	Unit Price (In Figures)	Item Total (In Figures)
#3	SALMON FALLS ROAD	Х		EACH / WATER VALVE	2	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00
						Total	\$3,400.00
ltem#	Item Type	Therm	oplastic	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price (In Figures)	Item Total (In Figures)
#4	TWO WAY REFLECTOR TYPE D (BLUE)		x	EACH	5	\$136.50	\$682,50
#5	4" YELLOW CENTERLINE (DETAIL 22)		x	FEET	25400	\$3.78	\$96,012.00
#6	4" WHITE EDGE LINE (DETAIL 27B)		X	FEET	70800	\$1.10	\$77,880.00
#7	LEFT ARROW (TYPE IV)		X	EACH	4	\$900.00	\$3,600.00
#8	RIGHT ARROW (TYPE IV)		X I	EACH	2	\$900.00	\$1,800.00
#9	4" YELLOW MEDIAN ISLAND (DETAIL 29)		x	FEET	500	\$8.66	\$4,330.00
#10	4" YELLOW NO PASSING ZONE - ONE DIRECTION (DETAIL 19)		x	FEET	1198	\$5.50	\$6,589.00
#11	8" WHITE CHANNELIZING LINE/RPM (DETAIL 38)		(	FEET	460	\$6.41	\$2,948.60
#12	STRAIGHT ARROW (TYPE I) (10 FEET)		(	EACH	2	\$900.00	\$1,800.00
#13	8" WHITE LANE DROP AT INTERSECTION		(	FEET	330	\$4.30	\$1,419.00
					•	Total	\$197,061.10
						Total Schedule E	\$1,307,069.42

Schedule	F -Governors Area (El Dorado Hil	ls, CA)							
ltem#	Road Name		3/8 Rubber Chip	Type II Micro	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity (SQYD)	Rubber/Chip Seal Unit Price (In figures)	Type II Micro Seal Unit Price (In figures)	Item Total Type II Micro plus Rubber Chip Seal plus Type II Micro (In Figures)
#1	ALBERT CIRCLE		Х	Х	SQYD	3081	5.71	2.83	\$26,311.74
#2	CYPRINE COURT		Х	Х	SQYD	562	5.71	2.83	\$4,799.48
#3	GILLETTE DRIVE		Х	Х	SQYD	6730	5.71	2.83	\$57,474.20

\$968,282.28

RFP #4 Attachment A Bid Schedule

			Total Squ	ıare Yardage	65,199		Total	\$556,799.46
#15	WARREN LANE	X	X	SQYD	5,799	5.71	2.83	\$49,523.46
#14	TURQUOISE WAY	X	X	SQYD	4505	5.71	2.83	\$38,472.70
#13	TABARI COURT	X	X	SQYD	563	5.71	2.83	\$4,808.02
#12	SUFFOLK WAY	X	Х	SQYD	509	5.71	2.83	\$4,346.86
#11	SHELBY COURT	X	X	SQYD	704	5.71	2.83	\$6,012.16
#10	SHELBY CIRCLE	X	X	SQYD	6757	5.71	2.83	\$57,704.78
#9	SAPPHIRE WAY	X	X	SQYD	3803	5.71	2.83	\$32,477.62
#8	RIDGEVIEW DRIVE	X	X	SQYD	9839	5.71	2.83	\$84,025.06
#7	PLIMLEY COURT	X	X	SQYD	404	5.71	2.83	\$3,450.16
#6	MOONSTONE CIRCLE	X	X	SQYD	8636	5.71	2.83	\$73,751.44
#5	MEPHAM CIRCLE	X	Х	SQYD	987	5.71	2.83	\$8,428.98
#4	HENSLEY CIRCLE	X	X	SQYD	12320	5.71	2.83	\$105,212.80

ltem#	Item Type	Thermoplastic	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price (In Figures)	Item Total (In Figures)
#16	4" YELLOW CENTERLINE (DETAIL 22)	X	FEET	1700	\$3.78	\$6,426.00
#17	TWO-WAY REFLECTOR BLUE (TYPE D)	Х	EACH	58	\$136.50	\$7,917.00
#18	LIMIT LINE AND STOP LEGEND	X	EACH	19	\$1,003.00	\$19,057.00
#19	SCHOOL LEGEND	X	EACH	1	\$1,073.62	\$1,073.62
#20	BASIC YELLOW CROSSWALK	X	FEET	40	\$38.85	\$1,554.00
#21	CROSSWALK	Х	FEET	50	\$38.85	\$1,942.50
#22	4" YELLOW CENTERLINE (DETAIL 21)	Х	FEET	7000	\$3.78	\$26,460.00
#23	4" WHITE EDGE LINE (DETAIL 27B)	Х	FEET	3400	\$1.05	\$3,570.00
			<u> </u>		Total	\$68,000.12
				-	Total Schedule F	\$624,799.58
				SCHEDULES A	- F TOTAL	\$3,064,120.00